

102763915

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): KENNETH M. SPINK & RUDOLPH BERGSMA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(DECEASED, by His Legal Representative, Rosemary Bergsma) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston Street Address: EATON CENTER				
3. Nature of conveyance: _X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114				
Execution Date: August 11, 2003 & August 21,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 11, 2003 & August 21, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/662,579 Filed September 15, 2003 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON Name: EATON CORPORATION	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	account.				
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. ROGER A. JOHNSTON Name of Person Signing May 20, 2004 DATE					
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division
Box Assignments, CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0412

COMMERCE	09-26,-2003 "EPARIMENT OF C				
1-31-92 (HHIII)	HILLING				
RECORDATION RECORDATION	nark Office				
9-15-0 RECORDATION PAT	102559292				
Γo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
KENNETH M. SPINK & RUDOLPH BERGSMA					
DECEASED, by His Legal Representative, Rosemary	Name: EATON CORPORATION				
Bergsma)	Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston Street Address: EATON CENTER				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE				
Yes <u>X</u> No	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114				
	-				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? Voc V No.				
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other Sxecution Date:	l				
	EDC				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	be execution date of the application is				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	12. Talon 110.				
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6 Total number of ambientions and actuate in about 1				
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON	7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42)\$40.00				
Iame: EATON CORPORATION nternal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	Enclosed				
treet Address: EATON CENTER	X Authorized to be charged to deposit				
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	account.				
Lity: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	i is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.	2				
ROGER A. JOHNSTON	Lunton September 15, 2003				
NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE	OF SENDER DATE				
Total number of pages comprising cover)				
)MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion And documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
The state of the s					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
5/2003 EC00PER 00000334 050275 10662579 Commissioner for Patents					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be					
ecorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,					
office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and					

udget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

FORM PTO-1595 - 02-ASD-184 (GT)

PATENT REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0413

DEPARTMENT OF

Attorney Docket No.: 02-ASD-184 (GT)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, KENNETH M. SPINK, of 11084 Pinewood Drive, Jerome, in the County of Hillsdale, State of Michigan, and RUDOLPH BERGSMA (Deceased, by His Legal Representative, Rosemary Bergsma) of ir

improvements in:	Orive, Ann Arbor, in the				The second secon
FUEL VAPOR VENT VALVE AND METHOD OF ATTACHING SAME TO A TANK					
<u> </u>	for which We are at for which application,		in the United Sta	ates was made on	
of Ohio, having its	s, EATON CORPORATI principal place of busine ng an interest therein;				
valuable considerate CORPORATION, if foreign countries to August, 2003 attorney, authorize application, as soo preparatory to obtate Patent, and all Lettuse and behoof, all granted, as fully armade; and I hereb making and prosecountries or, for lititherefor for the beinhereby request the CORPORATION, as	REFORE, in considerate ation, receipt of which is the successors and assign the said invention as one of the said invention as one of the said invention as one of the said invention. Serial aining Letters Patent of the same of the said invention of the same of the said invention of applications for the said invention of assignee with a commissioner of Patental Assignee thereof.	s hereby acknowledges, the full and excepts, the full and excepts, the full and excepts and the specific process of the United States the behald and enjoyed statives, to the full enwould have been here execute all instrument Letters Patent of the purpose of protections.	ged, I do sell, assolusive right in the edification execute gust, 2003 ert the filing date perefor;) said invest by the said EAT and of the term for eld by me had this nents or document he United States ecting title to the compensation the	sign, and transfer to be United States of ed by me on the (and here and Serial Number of CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION SASSIGNMENT AND THE ASSIGNMENT AND THE SAID INVENTION OF I han that above see	unto said EATO America and all 11th day of reby authorize ou er of the said ions for Letters ION, for its own is Patent are d sale not been quested for the all foreign Letters Patent it forth; and I
FIRST WITNESS Francisc Signature i rancisc (Print Name)					
SECOND WITNI Signature (Print Name)	ESS:		Lenneth ventor Signature	M Joine, KENNETH M. S	L PINK
		Date:	8-11-03		j.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0414

FIRST WITNESS:	
FAMILIE Paulin S. Bude	
Signature	
PALINE S BIHDER	
(Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
CalBinda	
Signature BINDER	Rosemary E. Berama
	SUMMOUS COME PROPERCY (Decome)
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, RUDOLPH BERGSMA (Deceased,
	by His Legal Kepresentative, Rosemary Bergsma)
	Date: 8-2/-03